S|z | <
DRAWING NO. = &
OF MAN REF g % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
al @] =
FVS—01 1 1 BASE
FVS—02 2 1 CAMERA ADAPTOR
FVS—03 3 1 LENS CELL BLOCK
FVS—04 4 1 PRISM BLOCK
FVS—05 5 1 RETAINER RING
FVS—06 6 1 RETAINER RING
FVS—07 7 1 LENS CELL
FVS—08 8 1 COVER
TM526 9 1 VIDEO CAMERA PULNIX
01 LAT 015 10 1 RELAY LENS MELLES GRIOT
01 LAO 001 11 1 RELAY LENS MELLES GRIOT
01 PRA 011 12 1 PRISM MELLES GRIOT
13 4 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M3 X 16 LONG
14 6 BUTTON HC SCREW M3 X 10 LG
15 1 GRUB SCREW M3 X 6 LONG
16 1 GRUB SCREW M3 X 4 LONG

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR FIBRE VIEWING
SYSTEM SUB ASSEMBLY

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DHI 3LE

TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOMICAL
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPT
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DRAWN BY: G D

ASSEMBLY DRAWING No.

SHEET NO.

PARTS DRAWING No.

e 28/11/91

FVS—5A

1

of 1| AF2\FVS—PTS

A




el e = sl 2
DRAWING NO. = ® DRAWING NO. = &=
OR MAN. REF % % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES OR MAN. REF g( % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
a o = o I} =
YAX=01 1 1 Y—AXIS_CARRIER PLATE 162 P1—1.91 34 | 1 DRAG_CHAIN METREEL
YAX—02 2 1 SADDLE 162 P1 35 | 1 DRAG CHAIN BRACKET METREEL
YAX—03 3 1 GRIPPER SUPPORT BRACKET (STRAIGHT) 162 P1 36 | 1 DRAG CHAIN BRACKET METREEL
YAX—04 4 1 GRIPPER_SUPPORT BRACKET (CRANKED)
YAX—05 5 1 DRAG CHAIN SUPPORT ARM (MOVING EN
YAX—06 6 1 DRAG CHAIN SUPPORT (FIXED END)
YAX=07 7 1 BEARING HOUSING (MOTOR END)
YAX—08 8 1 BEARING HOUSING (BRAKE END)
YAX—09 9 1 MOTOR_SUPPORT BRACKET
YAX=10 10 1 BRAKE SUPPORT BRACKET
YAX=11 11 1 BALLSCREW NUT RETENTION BLOCK
YAX=12 12 2 LINEAR_TRANSDUCER SUPPORT BLOCK BS4929 45 | 1 NYLOC HEX NUT
YAX=13 3 2 SUPPORT BS4168 G SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M2 X 10 LG
YAX—14 14 1 COVER PLATE 47 | 46 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M3 X 10 LG
YAX=15 15 1 DRAG CHAIN SUPPORT UPRIGHT 48 | 2 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M3 X 30 LG
YAX—16 6 1 BEARING SPACER 49 | 16 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M4 X 12 LG
YAX=17 17 3 OPTO SWITCH MOUNTING BLOCK 50 | 4 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M4 X 15 LG
YAX—18 18 1 OPTO SWITCH FLAG 51 | 4 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M4 X 20 LG
YAX=19 19 1 OPTO SWITCH_FLAG 52 | 10 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M4 X 30 LG
YAX=20 20 1 OPTO SWITCH_FLAG 53 | 4 PAN_HEAD M/C SCREW M6 X 10 LG
YAX=21 21 1 DRAG CHAIN SUPPORT 54 | 4 PAN HEAD M/C SCREW M2 X 10 LG
YAX=22 22 1 CLAMP PLATE 55 | 6 PARALLEL DOWEL 6 DIA X 30 LG
56 | 8 PAN_HEAD M/C SCREW M2.5 X 10 LG
1530/4.12.56.597 G | 25 | 1 BALLSCREW STEINMEYER
THK—2HRA1760UU+5500 26 | 1 LINEAR_BEARING UNIMATIC
[S403 475 mm LG | 27 | 1 LINEAR_TRANSDUCER HEIDENHAIN
S540—1A 28 | 1 DC_MOTOR NAPLES CONTROL
R8O 29 [ 1 OPTICAL ENCODER NAPLES CONTROL
86 611 04E 30 [ 1 MAGNETIC DISC BRAKE BINDER
86 000 04 31 1 ARMATURE_FLANGE BINDER
WAC 25-6-6 32 | 1 FLEXIBLE SHAFT COUPLING HELICAL PROD_IN
RHP REF 608Z 3] 3 SINGLE ROW BALL BEARING MECRO

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR Y-AXIS DRIVE
SYSTEM SUB ASSEMBLY

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

SCIENCE DURHAM, DU SLE
TEL. (091) 974 2107 & 81

THIS CRAWING 13 THE FROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOWICAL
NSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAN. PHYSICS DEFT
T MUST NOT 8 CGPED ‘OR LENT WTHOUT THE CONGENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

ASSENBLY DRAWING No.

SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWNG No.

DRAWN BY: G I

D
Y 01/11/91

AF2\YAX—SA

AF2\YAX—PTS

1 OF 2‘

REV.
A

DRG.

TITLE:
PARTS LIST FOR Y—AXIS DRIVE
SYSTEM SUB ASSEMBLY

DRAWN BY: G I

D
E01/11/91

ASSEWELY DRAWING No.

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DURHAM UNIVEGSITY,
mun‘awil
TEL (061) 374 2107 & 81
THS DRAWNG 18 THE PROPERTY o THE ASTRONOMOAL
INGTRUENTATIN GROUP, DURAAM PSS oepT
e NSTRABKTATON G " e e &

AF2\YAX—SA

AF2\YAX—PTS

2 OF 2‘




H | J

N 0 P | Q

DO NOT SCALE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

L

NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS :— AF2—GA, BPS—SAXCG—SA

2/ ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE
'NUTLOK® OR SIMILAR

DRG. TITLE:

X—=AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM
SUB ASSEMBLY

X (OVER 100) +0.20

PART NO. 10 (XDS—10) ADDED

GRID | DRN

SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:2 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
- BEL (001)"57a 2107 e oigp O DU OLE
DRG.TYPE:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED SUB ASSY 1S orAWING S THE PROPERTY oF e aSTionowoAL _JORG SEE
SIS Nor B conet, or Lot whaor me conn o | A 1
DRAWN BY: AJ/GD THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DRAWING No.
DATE REV.
Quontity. 1 OFF 21/02/91 AF2\XDS—SA |B




o - o > o
z & DRAWING NO = z
DRAWING NO. .
OR MAN. REF E? E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES OR MAN. REE i;( % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
a > a I} >
XDS—01 1 AL BEARING HOUSING 33| 6 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2 X 8 LONG
XDS—02 2 AL MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET
XDS—03 3 AL LINEAR_TRANSDUCER SUPPORT
XDS—04 4 AL BEARING HOUSING
XDS—05 5 AL BALLSCREW SUPPORT BLOCK
XDS—06 6 AL SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNT BLOCK
XDS—07 7 AL BRAKE SUPPORT BRACKET
XDS—08 8 BRASS SPACER
XDS—09 9 SS—CR1 COVER PLATE
XDS—10 ST.STEEL _ SHIM
S19-3A DC_SERVO MOTOR NAPLES CONTROL
R8D OPTICAL ENCODER NAPLES CONTROL
[S—403 370 MM * LINEAR_TRANSDUCER MAIN * MEASURING LENGTH
HSR15TR255+820L THK_LINEAR BEARING UNIMATICS
1530/4.12.555.597G BALL SCREW STEINMEYER
86 B61104E (24v) MAGNETIC DISC BRAKE BINDER
86 000 04 B300 ARMATURE FLANGE BINDER

WAC30—12—-10 FLEXIBLE SHAFT COUPLING HELICAL PROD IN
DEM.25M SHOCK ABSORBER ENDIDINE
JAM NUT  M14 X 1.5 ENDIDINE
RHP 7201 B ANGULAR CONTACT BEARING MECRO
RHP 6201 BALL BEARING MECRO

M12 NYLOC NUT

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M6 X 18 LG
SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 60 LG
SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 35 LG
1 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 20 LG
1 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 12 LG
SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M3 X 30 LG

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M3 X 20 LG

BUTTON HD SCREW MB X 18 LG

BUTTON HD SCREW M3 X 10 LG

22| B |2 R TN = I T ™ T T QUANTITY

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2.5 X 8 LG

DRG. TTLE:

PARTS LIST FOR X—DRIVE SYSTEM
SUB ASSEMBLY

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

ASSEMBLY DRAWNG No.

RAW B h) T

" 05/09/91

AF2\XDS—SA

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR X—DRIVE SYSTEM
SUB ASSEMBLY

DRAWN BY: GD I

wT 25/09/91

ASSEMELY DRAWNG No.

THE ASTRONOMICAL
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAN UNIVERITY, PHYSICS DEPT
'OR LENT WIHGUT THE CONBENT O

SHEET NO. PARTS DRAVING No.

AF2\XDS—SA

20 4 AF2\XDS—PTS




A B c D E F G H | J K L M N [ P Q

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE 6

NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS - AF2 - GA , BPS - SA , XDS - SA .

2/ ADJUST PART No 2 WITH PART No 10 TO GIVE GOOD ROLLING
CONTACT BETWEEN PART NoS 9 (BEARING> AND PART No 1 (GUIDE RAIL>

3/ FASTENERS TO BE SECURED IN POSITION WITH LOCTITE “NUTLOC” OR SIMILAR

Instrument centre line

7 S \ o o o o ® g
n/ i i -

. -
] g»x-:x
BN

,“m\l\\\\\\

e

¢ _— &)
/
'/ ° ° o °
/ -
;
/
/ o o ﬁ -
/ -
/ —
] -
/ )
L v PART SECTION A=A’
DRG. TITLE:
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
L R R R A S e
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED T SUB ASSEMBLY 1y oo s e proveer o re o T
‘M;LEE%ETRO%RDI;NZEC? R Material: Fry— A1/GD RS oT e GHED ob (A whiur e coneenr or | A 1
X (UP TO 100) £0.1 — DRAWING o, -
XX +0.10 -
_ 22/02/91 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: /02/ AFZ2\XCG—SA A




S|z | <
DRAWING NO. = &
OF MAN REF g % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
al @] =
XCG—01 1 1 GUIDE RAIL
XCG—02 2 1 ADJUSTER BLOCK
XCG—03 3 2 STUB AXLE
XCG—04 4 ] MOVING DRAG CHAIN BRACKET
XCG—05 5 1 FIXED DRAG CHAIN BRACKET
162 P2 — 1.91 6 1 DRAG CHAIN METREEL
162 P2 7 1 MOUNTING BRACKET (FEMALE) METREEL
162 P2 8 1 MOUNTING BRACKET (MALE) METREEL
RHP 6000 9 2 ROLLER BEARING MECRO
10 2 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M4 X 0.5 PITCH| X 25 LG
11 10 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M4 X 15 LG
12 2 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M3 X 35 LG
13 2 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW M3 X 10 LG
14 4 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M6 X 10 LG
15 2 SOCKET SET SCREW CONE POINT M3 X |10 LG

DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

P A ? TS ﬂ_ﬂ ST F O P X _ A X | S C A H_E DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DHI 3LE
TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108

CARRIER AND GUIDE RAIL TS DEAMNG IS TiE PROPERTY OF TE ASTEONOMCAL
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DRAWN BY: G D ASSEMBLY DRAWING No. SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.

w05 /71/9] AF2\XCG—SA |1 oF 1| AF2\XCG—PTS




| L | ] |

w x |

WF—a7,

DO NOT SCALE

627.0 REF

230.0 REF

/S [ A —

WESTINGHOUSE TV_CAMERA

—

\4/\7

SECTION A-A

END VIEW OF PART NO.11
SHOWING ARRGT OF FIBRES
S

CALE 2 X _FULL SIZE

[THRD ANGLE PROJECTION

SECTION ¢-C

DRG. TILE:
WESTINGHOUSE INTERFACE
— AUTOFIB 2
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1 URHAN UNNERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTNENT
: SCIENCE LABS, SoUSH RoD. DURHAN. Di: oLE
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM _UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED oROTIPE: TEL G0y o7 2107 & 2100
MR Xy e L
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Ma teriol: DRAWN B T MY ot B comen'on Lo winour e consent or | A Q)
X (OVER 100) +0.20 S R eoueieon o
X (UP TO 100)0. v DRAVING Mo =
XX 010 _ 2
ISSUE REVISION GRID | _DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX 005 Quantity: 1 OFF AFZ\W”: SA A




~

. : s : : - : - ‘ : ‘ : s * s . ‘ THIRD AQNGLE PROJECTION
DO NOT SCALE
D ()
(5 N -
EY
173 L D
& & NZ NN
| . ]
| |
A £ ’
1 I
@r — — #3 1~
|| |
<
Focal plane of telescope
(1 .
&Y
NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS :— YAX—SA

2/ ON ASSEMBLY PRE LOAD PART 6 (SPRING CLIP)
& SECURE IN POSITION WITH PART 11.

3/ TRIM PARTS 11 (BUTTON HD SCREW) TO LENGTH
ON ASSEMBLY.

COHERENT FIBRE OPTIC BUNDLE

ST ligmmr S
4 777, Jee ] | |

(3N 4N
REREY

sixp |p213dQ
© \

152.5
|
DRG. TITLE: —
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
2 . 1 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
- oL (001) 574 Ba07 4 i . DAL oL
DRG.TYPE:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED SUB ASSY 715 DRAWNG 15 THE PRoTERTY or e ssTROnomeaL 0%, 97
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Fey— ESIOSY ot S camet or Lot whaor me coneenor | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 d AJ/IRP e RETRONENTATION GrouE
X (UP TO 100) 0.1 — DRAVING Ne. =
XX £010 g
T 20/5/91 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 2 OFF /5/ AF2\SVS—S5A A




S|z | <
DRAWING NO. = &
OF MAN REF g % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
al @] =
SVS—01 1 1 BASE
SVS—02 2 2 MIRROR SUPPORT
SVS—03 3 1 LENS CARRIER
SVS—04 4 1 RETENTION RING
SVS—05 5 1 COVER
SVS—06 6 2 SPRING CLIP
REF NO. 01 LAT 013] 7 1 RELAY LENS MELLES GRIOT
REF NO. 340057 8 1 MIRROR SPINDLE & HOYER
9 4 CSK HD SCREW M3 X 12 LG
10 4 BUTTON HD SCREW M3 X 12 LG
11 2 BUTTON HD SCREW M3 X 6 LG
12 1 GRUB SCREW M3 X 6 LG

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR SKY VIEWING
SUB ASSEMBLY

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DHI 3LE

TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOMICAL
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPT
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DRAWN BY:

IRP /AJ

ASSEMBLY DRAWING No.

SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.

e 20,/05/91

AF2\SVS—SA

1

AF2\SVS—PTS

OF 1

A




A B c D E P G H | J K L M N [} P Q

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

» o \\
\\
- - o i
)
&
@
- -
k3 4 /

///
/
& //
® P

HIGH TENSILE LARGE BOW WITH PIN

POSITION OF CENTRE OF MASS

TO BE PROOF TESTED TO 400 KG

DRG. TITLE:

LIFTING EQUIPMENT FOR
AUTOFIB 2

61.5

SAFE WORKING LOAD 200 KG MIN L

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:4 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
' LRy R
DRG.TYPE: o
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ASSEMBLY TS orAWIG 15 THE PRoPeRTY o e AsTioomoAL [0k S
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: P — TEUST NoT B2 GonED O LENT wHouT T sorsent or | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 G.D o
X (UP TO 100) +0.1 — DRAWNG Ne- =
XX *0.10 -
. 6/6/93 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /8/ AF2\LFT-SA A




2| = | <
DRAWING NO. - N
OR VAN, REF g{ % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
ol & =
LFT—01 1 1 MS LIFTING FRAME
LFT-02 2 2 MS HINGED SUPPORT
LFT—03 3 2 MS STUB AXLE
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 2 375 DIA NYLON WHEFL KEYSTONE WNY—=3D12
11 2 1/2 TON SWL LARGE BOW WITH 'A’ PIN SLINGSBY LBS1A (TO BE TESTED & CERTIFIED)
12 2 ®12 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR SCINCE LABS: BOUTH EOAD. DURHAM. DI SLE
TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108
AF2 LIFTING FRAME TS DRAING S THE PROPERTY GF E ASTIONOMEAL

IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DRAWN BY: G D ASSEMBLY DRAWING No. SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.

e 01/07/93 AFZ\LFT—SA 1 OF 1 AFZ\LFT—PTS




N

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M8 X 10 LG

N
N

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 20 LG

N
N

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 30 LG

N
i~

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 60 LG

2| = | <
DRAWING NO. - N
OR VAN, REF g{ % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
ol & =
HFM—01 1 1 MS CLAMPING PLATE
HFM—02 2 1 MS CRADLE
HFM—03 3 1 MS END FRAME
HFM—04 4 1 MS END FRAME
HFM—05 5 2 MS BEAM
HFM—06 6 1 MS SHAFT
HFM—07 7 1 AL HANDWHEEL ~ MODIFICATION
HFM—08 8 1 AL DUMMY CORRECTOR
HFM—09 9 1 PC COVER
HFM—10 10 1 MS HANDLE
HFM—11 11 1 MS LOCK
HFM—12 12 1 MS LOCKING PIN
HFM—13 13 1 STEEL RETAINING PIN
HFM—13 14 1 MS WASHER
15 1 RADICON SPEED REDUCER DAVID BROWN REF A—410—B—60—1
16 4 CASTORS — BRAKED SLINGSBY REF FCRSB100
17 1 PILLOW TYPE BALL BEARING UNIT MECRO SKF REF UCP 205
18 1 CIRCLIP INTERNAL 18 DIA ANDERTON D1300—0180—A
19 1 COMPRESSION SPRING FLEXO 183212 38 MM LONG
20 1 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 10 DIA ANDERTON D1400—0100—A
16
8
2
8
1

N
@)
(@)

WASHER M10

DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR AF2 SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH. HOAD. DURHAM, DI SLE
TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108
HANDLING FRAME ASSY RIS SRAING I T PROPERTY o T pSTONOMENL
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DRAWN BY: G D ASSEMBLY DRAWING No. SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.
" 13/11/92 AF2\HFM—GCA |1 oF 1|  AF2\HFM—PTS




A 8 c D 3 F G H | J K L M N 0 P | Q

~

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE @ ]

HFM=11

SECTION ON CENTRE LINE OF HANDLE
SCALE 1:2

1T 1 o I

D
]

)
i
|

|
T
|

L]
IS

ml
AN
()

= —+
820.0
b | i
1030.0
DRG. TITLE:
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:7.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
— oL (001) 574 2107 4 orgp N DAL OLE
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED DRG.TYPE: ASSY
THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY DF THE ASTRONOMICAL ORG. SIZE|
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Fey— ESHSY ot B core, or (et whaor me conn o | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 G.D i
X (UP TO 100) 0.1 — =
XX %010 :
T 5/11/92 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX_ +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /11/ AFZ\HFM—GA A




~

A C D E F G H ‘ J K L M N o P Q
DO NOT SCALE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
T =T
L ] B 4
= YN
-
1 (o) Yo |
—— L A [HE
I
SECTION ON CENTRE LINE OF HANDLE
SCALE 1:2
—
A I\E ¢ STET
&= = Y L] L
_ | & -
I 1 22 115 b
|
| | ! I 1 o
- i H . e
=n < 4
n N | = L 11 I
| | | !
e ~ ; o= 2O [
= i \ B/ [ miia| -0y
1} T 1 i [
M/ | y
H |
H 4 i % @ &
| L o
—4 e]
o e}
] 2 d -
o
| —
820.0
1030.0
DRG. TITLE:
HANDLING FRAME FOR
AUTOFIB 2
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:7.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
— oL (001) 574 2107 4 orgp N DAL OLE
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED DRG.TYPE: ASSY
THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY DF THE ASTRONOMICAL ORG. SIZE|
\M;’LQE%ETRO%RD%;NTSZO Material: T ESHSY ot B core, or (et whaor me conn o | A 1
+0. G.D
X (UP TO 100) 0.1 — DRAWNE Ne. =
XX £010 g
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE || ISSUE| REVISION CRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF 5/11/92 AFZ\HFM GA ‘A




L1
m = e | ‘
- ;Fﬂ\ /% -




SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 60 LG

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M& X 16 LG

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 20 LG

2| = | <
DRAWING NO. - N
OR VAN, REF g{ % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
ol & =
LFT—SA 1 1 MS LIFTING FRAME SUB ASSEMBLY
HEQ—01 2 2 MS SIDE FRAME
HEQ—-02 3 2 MS BEAM
HEQ—-03 4 2 MS END STOP
5 2
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 4 CASTORS — BRAKED SLINGSBY REF FCRSB100
11 2 TOGGLE CLAMP NORELAM REF 502—12
12 8
13 4
14 4
15 6

N

SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M8 X 12 LG

DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR AF2 SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH. HOAD. DURHAM, DI SLE
TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108
HANDLING EQUIPMENT RIS BEANG S TE SROPERTY OF TE ASTONOMEA,
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DRAWN BY: G D ASSEMBLY DRAWING No. SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.
"= 01/07/93 AF2\HEQ—GA |1 oF 1|  AF2\HEQ—PTS




E F G H | L M N 0 P Q
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
4 DO NOT SCALE $
: 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
] . |
o
8
8
5 5
8 6
7 7
1240.0
8 820.0 8
o =
| (i |
i (3N i
11 f
8 I ] 9
B L
|
10 no
A
==
] | DRG. TITLE: —
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:7.5 SCRNCE LADS, SOUSH ' ROsD. DURKAN. DAL 8LE
DRG.TYPE: TEL (091) 874 2107 & 2108 .
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ' ASSEMBLY 1S ORAWING S THE PROPERTY oF e aSTioNowoAL _JORG SEE
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: ESIOBT Nor S cory or Lot whaor me coneen o | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 DRAWN BY: G0 THE INSTRUNENTATION GROUP
X (UP TO 100) 0.1 : DRAVING No.
e : " o/8/93 AF2\HEQ-GA [A
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE |[ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE X-XX__+0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF




Projection:

©—cf

[SAAC NEWITON GROUPRP |

Dwg.No. LPNAF2\GRP\GRP GIM

The New Autofib Gripper.

ITEM| DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO |[FILE

001 Gripper Forks LP\AF2\GRP\001 [GRP_001
002 | Inner_Cylinder LP\AF2\GRP\002 |GRP_002
003 | Piston LP\AF2\GRP\003 |GRP_003
004 nner bearing shaft LP\AF2\GRP\004 |[GRP_004
005 [ Outer bearing block  [LP\AF2\GRP\005 | GRP_005
006 [ Top retaining plate 1 |LP\AF2\GRP\006 [ GRP_008
007 | Top retaining plate2 [LP\AF2\GRP\007 [GRP_007
008 | Bot. retaining plate AF2\GRP\008 |GRP_008
009 [ Worm shaft housing |LP\NAF2\GRP\009 |GRP_009
10 [Worm shaft housingA |LP\AF2\GRP\010 | GRP_010
011 [Support Brkt. Back LP\AF2\GRP\011 |GRP_011
012 [ Support Brkt. Front LP\AF2\GRP\012 |GRP_012
013 |Support Brkt. Base LP\AF2\GRP\013 |GRP_013
014 |Theta Motor Bracket |LP\AF2\GRP\014 |GRP_014
015 |Z motion motor Brkt. |LP\AF2\GRP\014 |GRP_014
016 heta Worm shaft LP\AF2\GRP\016 | GRP_016
017 |Piston PTFE washer LP\AF2\GRP\003 [GRP_003

PART|DESCRIPTION [ Part Number

upplier
K

in
Gripper Action Bearings |BK 0306 TNA SKF
eta worm bearings 604 SKF
LC—022A—8 SSxB |Lee spring
PM 0.4-130/1 HPC
MTN/UL —-10
see drawing detail

Section B—-B

Piston Spring

Theta worm gear.
Z Linear _encoder
Various "0" rings

Monitran

S

A Ball Screw support WBKO6—11 NS

B all Lead screw WO400MA—1PYC3Z1| NSK

C Linear Bearing LAS15KLSZ NSK

D Linear guide rail L1S15 076SZ SK
< /\‘\\ E Theta drive Motor P8L28—416EBP144 Y49 Escap
“\g //:\\ F__[Z drive motor As above
§/§ G Z Axis _motor pulley A15 T 2.5-8x1off |HPC
O /§ H Z ball screw pulley A20 T 2.5-8 HPC
i}},’/ H Theta drive pullies A20 T 2.5—8x20ff [HPC
HHI{HHHHHH!IHIIHHIYIH HHHHIH ; zetti:-litr:g_":;“belt ::-’%’g :fg I-:Eg

/// —"// M Theta bearings 61810 Y SKF
N Worm Shaft(Modified) [SW 0.4-1 HPC
N P Dowel 3mm_diax12mm

R

S

T

V]

\

w

Notes

Existing electronic Components are to be fitted once the gripper
has been assembled.

Details of fasteners and O rings are given on the detailed drawings.

TITLE: AF2 Gripper_General Arrangement.
NATERIAL orawm B¥1¢ D ISAAC NEWTON GROUP
Date: 24/07/97 Sarta Cruwu=z La Palrnra
FINISH: Checked: Canary JIslands
Scale: Dimensions in mm | General Tolerance: Date Dwg No. LP\AF2\GRP\GRP_GA1




A B C D E F G H ‘ J L M N Q P Q
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
E DO NOT SCALE
E )
EXISTING FIBRE MODULE FRAME
2 2
3 W 3
100.05
4 4
T
5 5
B 6
7 P 7
8 8
9 9
10 o
- DRG. TITLE: —
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:3 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
' i
DRG.TYPE! -
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM _UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ASSEMBLY THS DRAWING 15 THE PROPERTY oF TiE AsTroNoMoAL | DFG SIE
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material DRAN BY: TGS NOT GE GORED: O LeNT WouT The consent o | A 1
X (OVER 100) 020 G.D A
X (UP TO 100)%0.1 — =
XX 010 -
P 3/9/93 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE || ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX *0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /9/ AF2\ GHE—-SA A




A 8 c ) 3 F | G | H | J K L M N o P | Q

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
ﬁ@ DO NOT SCALE @ 3

[}
[}
A

-
~

SECTION _A—A SECTION B-B

NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS :— AF2—GA,AF2—SA

2/ ON ASSEMBLY SECURE ALL FIXINGS WITH LOCTITE 'NUTLOC’
OR SIMILAR

""”"'4
.

a P SHCTION O CTR LI " ""FIBRE VIEWING SYSTEM i
SCALES: 9:1 ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
. DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
SReTVE oL (o01) B7a Bi07 S . DHL oL
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ) PARTS 715 bR 15 T PRoOTERTY OF e ssTRONOweaL 0%, 9T
WPLIED TOLERANCES  yateria e FRe S SR e A g
X (OVER 100) +0.20 AJ/G.D e R Ronen A ot
X (UP TO 100) +0.1 DRAWNG Ne.
XX £0.10 ’ _ oae 3/03/01 A|F2\ FVS_SA ‘Rw.
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX_ +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF A




A B c D E F G H | J K L M N [ P Q

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE @ @

—

NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS :— AF2—GA,AF2—-SA,SVS—SA,FVS—SA
2/ SECURE PART 11 IN POSITION ON PART 2 WITH CAPSCREWS PART 35
DRILL THRO PILOT HOLES IN PART 11 INTO PART 2,THEN REAM 6 DIA
AND FIT DOWELS.

3/ PERFORM SIMILAR OPERATION TO NOTE 2 WITH PARTS 3&4.

S
C\II
ES
3V © ~
7
—| %
IAD

SEE NOTE 1

! = =+
! kd @
|7
%
& ‘
w
I} . ,
SECTION A=A
T
©| %
K
)
<
DRG. TITLE:
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:2.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
— oL (001)"57a B107 e Sig L DU OLE
DRG.TYPE:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED SUB ASSY 1S ORAWING S THE PROPERTY oF e ASTioNowoAL _[ORG SEE
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Frp— FSIORY Nor S ooy on Lot whaor me coneen o | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 d AJ/GD e RERONENTATION GrouE
X (UP TO 100) 0.1 — DRAVING Ne. =
XX %010 :
T 1/11/91 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /11/ AFZ\ YAX—SA A




3 F G H |

P Q

CENTRE LINE OF INSTRUMENT

INSTRUMENT CENTRE LINE

FLAG SHOWN 1 MM TO THJE RIGHT OF DPTOSWITCH

DO NOT SCALE

184 = 150 (TRAVEL)+12 (FLAG)+2 (NARGIN)

ACTIVATION PDSIION

102 NOMINAL QPERATING POSITION

0.5' RADIUS ON SKY

_ SVS OPTICAL AXIS

156 REF

TOP_OF CORRECTOR

OPTICAL AXIS

calculoted

©

88 REF

173 REF

SECTION A—A

NOTES

1/ REFERENCE DRAWINGS :— AF2-GA,BPS—SA,SVS—SA
2/ ALL FASTENERS ETC TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE 'NUTLOC
OR SIMILAR.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

&

PART SECTION B—B

DRG. TITLE:

FIXED FSM MECHANISM
SUB ASSEMBLY

SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
o B R DR S
DRG.TYPE: o
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED SUB ASSY TS DRAVING 1S THE PROPERTY oF T ASTRONOWOAL __|ORG. S|
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Fry— TS NOr B8 GOMED o LT WasT e conent or | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 IRP /GD T NSTRONENTATON GrOUP
X (UP TO 100) +0.1 DRAWNG Ne.
XX 4010 oA R
o 23/05/91 \ —
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE || ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /05/ AF2\FSM—SA A




2| = | <
DRAWING NO. - N
OR VAN, REF g{ % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
ol & =
FSM—01 1 1 AL BASE PLATE
FSM—02 2 1 AL SADDLE PLATE
FSM—03 3 2 AL SUPPORT PLATE
FSM—04 4 1 AL GUSSET PLATE
FSM—05 5 1 AL BEARING BLOCK
FSM—06 6 1 AL BEARING BLOCK
FSM—07 7 1 AL BALL SCREW RETAINER BLOCK
FSM—08 8 1 AL MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET
FSM—09 9 1 AL COVER PLATE
FSM—10 10 2 AL OPTO SWITCH BRACKET
FSM—11 11 1 AL OPTO SWITCH FLAG
FSM—12 12 2 OPTO SWITCH PCB
FSM—13 13 1 |BRASS TIMING PULLEY SPACER
FSM—14 14 1 |BRASS BEARING SPACER
HSR15TA1SS+2200L | 15 1 THK LINEAR BEARING UNIMATIC
1530/2.8.245.270.6 | 16 1 BALL SCREW STEINMEYER
B14—106 17 2 ANGULAR CONTACT BEARING RELIANCE
Q626 18 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING MECRO
50T.2.5-10 19 1 TIMING PULLEY HPC
247.2.5-10 20 1 TIMING PULLEY HPC
T2.5/180 6 WIDE 21 1 TIMING BELT HPC
34L11—219E B 120 Y | 22 1 DC MOTOR / ENCODER FSCAP
304—560 253 2 OPTO SWITCH RS COMPONENTS
REF BS4168 24 4 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M5 X 12 LG
25 | 14 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 20 LG
26 8 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 16 LG
27 2 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 12 LG
28 2 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M3 X 10 LG
REF BS4183 29 7 CSK HEAD M/C SCREW M3 X 10 LG
30 | 14 PAN HD M/C SCREW M2.5 X 6 LG
REF BS 3692 31 8 HEX LOCK NUT M2.5
32 1 SKY VIEW SYSTEM SUB ASSEMBLY

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR FIXED FSM
MECHANISM SUB ASSEMBLY

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DLI 3LE

TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOMICAL
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPT
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DRAWN BY: G D

ASSEMBLY DRAWING No.

SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.

" 13/10/91

AF2\FSM—SA

1

AF2\FSM—=PTS

OF 1




H \

P Q

DO NOT SCALE

150.0

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

2 — | = 2
0
3 9| 3
0
3
4 4
5 ‘ — 5
5]
5] _ i
) \ 2%
6 6
7 7
8 8
—E s
S N 2y
) o) e ’
10 110
- DRG. TITLE: —
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:3.333 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
= Each e
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED DRGTYPE: PARTS -
THS DRAWING 15 THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTEONOMoAL _JORG. SZE
‘MPLQED TOLERéNCES Material: AW BY: TGS NOT GE GORED: O LeNT WouT The consent o | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 G.D
X (UP TO 100)%0.1 AL ALLOY DRAWNG o -
XX *0.10 oATE -
o 1/12/93 \ —
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE || ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /12/ AF2\FSD—-SA A




B C D E F G H ‘ K L M N o P Q
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DO NOT SCALE
POLYMICRO FIBRE FHP/153/184/214 %
AF2 FIBRE TIP E}
NdFeB MAGNET
MAGNETIC STAINLESS
4 INNER TUBE G26 ID=0.255 OD=0.460 L=20.0
STEEL HOUSING MICROPRISM E MIDDLE TUBE G21 ID=0.510 OD=0.810 L=363.0
5 OUTER TUBE G18 ID=0.850 0D=1.240 L=8.0
FIBRE 2
O]
=
o
O]
2.0 6.0
GUIDE FIBRES
POLYMICRO FIBRE FHA/060,/072/260
LIGHT FROM WHT
HANDLE FOR ROBODT A
CGRIPPER r’ \
o /A INNER TUBE G26 ID=0.255 0D=0.460 L=20.0
2 MIDDLE TUBE G21 ID=0.510 0D=0.810 L[=20.0
5 OUTER TUBE G18 ID=0.850 0D=1.240 L=363.0
3
=
A
ENLARGED SECTION A—A ©
2.0 6.0
I |
|
|
CLEAR PTFE SLEEVE SIZE 2 (0.89 BORE X 0.3 WALL) !
GUIDE FIBRES USE SIZE 4 (1.27 BORE X 0.3 WALL) | ‘ |
|
i | ‘
! | ' TOTAL LENGTH OF
! | FIBRE FROM HERE TO
‘ | i PRISM IS 1154MM
1 ! |
- I 1 T i
e L ‘ ‘
Ve ANCHOR POINT i I
/
/ \ \
/ ! |
/
j \ \
POSITION OF FIBRE | POSITION OF FIBRE ! 1
LOOP WHEN FIBRE IS | LOOP WHEN FIBRE IS | |
PLACED IN LOAD RING L AT LIMIT OF TRAVEL !
\
\
\ |
A\
\
N T
N
N |
S~o /NN
U1 | T .
e I
1
WHEN FIBRE IS IN LOAD RING | tF\ERE SHOWN HERE AT MAXIMUM
R=350 AS SHOWN, THE FIBRE OPTICAL 1 L— TRAVEL INTO FIELD
AXIS IS AT R=136 | 10MM PAST FIELD CENTRE
DRG. TITLE:
DETAIL OF INSIDE OF FIBRE
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1 & 10:1 | DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
- - SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DHI 3LE
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED DRGTYPE: TEL_(091) 578 2107 & 2108
THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY DF THE ASTRONOMICAL ORG. SIZE|
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Frr— TS NOr B8 GOMED o LEnT WasT e conent or | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 ) T NS TRONENTATON GrOUP
X (UP TO 100) 0.1 — DRAVING Ne. =
XX £0.10 -
" 26,/06/92 \FM—SA— ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE |[ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: /06/ AF2\FM—=SA-2 |A




H

| J

P | Q

DO NOT SCALE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

769.0
394.0 )
[ve)
P R ch th b b M
T —— T — & T as. _
PG & : : =NE: = [ [ [o—
n 1 f
[l | R | |
| | I | ,
| | 5 i
SlS || | ° | | °l 2
& 3 \ o ol ©
<~ <
| |
i 1 | i |
® — ® : : IR i - 1
Tt ul Jul
T i e TP
*
; ) 0 25.0 150.0
* TO SUIT 'SOLIDUS™ BOX =~
R ( i
% 38.0 525.0
CT
(@) T 920.0
4—HOLES DRILL #11.0 TO SUIT M10 SCREW
DETAIL OF SPACER
6 OFF REQUIRED 40
[}
865.0 o &
S 6—HOLES DRILL #9.0
(o]
i i S K
0 o
U lell | \ e 3
n_ _ 0 = -
i I >
L1 I— =8 e ¥ v
2 & | o]
65.0 o F
== | | 650 | | o o
‘ | N °
| [ D[] | . -
\ / | 5 o
|| o - 65.0
o .
L ) =— 65.0 6.35
‘ 8 - e
| o 150
| | %
° e e I DETAIL OF SIDE PLATE
2 OFF REQUIRED
1024.0 6.0
DRG. TITLE:
1112.0 38.0 FRAME FOR
ELECTRONICS RACK — AF2
1188.0
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DHI 3LE
SRCTYPE THL (091) 374 2107 & 2108
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM _UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED SUB ASSY TS orwIG 15 T PropeRy oF e ssreonowoar _JORG, SEE
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: SRA B RSt DT BE choee Ox vt Wiy The eoeent or| A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 ‘ )
X (UP TO 100)40.1 AL ALLOY GD DRAWNG No -
XX +0.10 OATE .
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF 14/12/93 AFZ\FER_SA ‘A




3 F 3 H | L M N 0 P Q
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
| DO NOT SCALE
AR |
2 2
3 3
4 I N 4
5 5
) 6
[ (— [ I
N E— [
Il
] 7 L
& N
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 o
—] DRG. TITLE: —
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:2.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
- - SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DHI 3LE
SRCTYPE THL (091) 374 2107 & 2108
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ASSY
TS oRAVING 15 THE propeRrY oF e ssTronovoa [OR6. SEE
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: Fry— TGST ROT SE COReD’ R LeNt viour e conent or| A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 G.D
X (UP TO 100)+0.1 DRAWING No =
XX %010 :
T 26/01/94 \ — ‘
ISSUE REVISION GRID | DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX +0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF /01/ AF2\CVR—-SA A




S|z | <
DRAWING NO. = &
OF MAN REF g % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
al @] =
CVR—01 1 1 MS HANDLE
CVR—02 2 1 AL COVER
CVR—03 3 1 AL PRESSURE SENSOR COVER
CVR—04 4 1 PC COVER
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 4
14 | 24 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M8 X 30 LG
15 3 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M8 X 20 LG
16 | 56 PAN HEAD SCREW M3 X 8 LG
17 16 THREAD INSERT M3
18 4 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 16 LG
19 2 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 15 LG
20 2 M10 LARGE DIA BRIGHT WASHER

DRG. TITLE: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR COVER SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD. DURHAM, ‘DUl SLE
TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108
B
SUB ASSEMBLY 1S SRANG IS TE PROVGRT of N ASTONOWCA,
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DRAWN BY: G D ASSEMBLY DRAWING No. SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.
REV.
w50 /06/94 AF2\CVR—SA |1 oF 1 AF2\CVR—PTS |A




c ) 3 F 3 | H | J K L M N 0 P | Q
DO NOT SCALE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
!
3020y D3y 0By B8 ) Al
o /78
SR S — T
[T e N
L<t
I j
Z 7= L 7
|
26N (25 (24 |
cl-26 cl-25 cl-24 |
17 11 03 14 37
ci-17 w @ ci—14
AT (22
7z W w ﬁ
7ﬂ\_ Y
N
|
[ 1 é
| (06N
! N
%
| |
| |
| |
DRG. TITLE:
SUB ASSEMBLY OF
CCD INTERFACE
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1.5 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
SCRNCE LABS, SoUTH' HOAD. DURHAM, DAY 313
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED DROTYPE: PARTS 7oL (001) 374 2107 & 2100
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOMICAL ORG. SIZE|
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: SRA B B T T Tea whtoor e o o | A 1
X (OVER 100) +0.20 G0 ol
X (UP TO 100) £0.1 — o _
XX £010
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE ||ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE X-XX__+0.05 Quantity: 1 OFF 28/9/92 AFZ\Cl_SA ‘A




Sl 2 S|l 2
DRAWING NO. = i1 DRAWING NO. = i
OR MAN. REF éz( % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES OR MAN. REF éz( % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
a le} > a o >
Cl-01 1 1 LEN CELL BLOCK 34 2 DIAPHRAGM GROMMET REF 19431 MOSS PLASTICS
Cl-D2 2 1 LENS CELL & MIRROR HOLDER 35 5 M6 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW 25 LG
Cl-03 3 1 COHERANT BUNDLE HOLDER 36 8 M6 SKT CSK SCREW 20 LG
Cl—-D4 4 1 MIRROR BLOCK 37 19 M4 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW 16 LG
CI-05 5 1 LENS CELL 38 8 M4 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW 12 LG
Cl-06 6 5 STANDOFF 39 42 M3 SOCKET HD CAPSCREW 10 LG
Cl-07 7 1 SUB PLATE 40 8 M3 SKT CSK SCREW 10 LG
Cl-08 8 1 LENS RETAINING RING 41 8 M3 DOME HEAD SCREW 10 LG
Cl-09 9 1 LENS RETAINING RING
Cl-10 10 1 LENS CELL
Cl—11 11 1 SLEEVE FOR COHERANT BUNDLE
Cl-12 12 1 LENS RETAINER
Cl—13 13 1 MOUNTING PLATE
Cl—-14 14 1 BASE PLATE
Cl-15 15 1 SIDE PLATE
Cl-16 16 1 SIDE PLATE
Cl-17 17 1 SIDE PLATE
Cl-18 18 1 SPIGOT
Cl-19 19 1 SPACER TUBE
Cl—20 20 1 SPACER TUBE
Cl-21 21 2 MIRROR RETAINING CLIP
Cl—22 22 1 COVER PLATE
Cl-23 23 1 BLOCK
Cl—24 24 1 AF2—RGO CAMERA BRACKET END
Cl-25 25 2 AF2—RGO CAMERA BRACKET SIDES
Cl-26 26 1 AF2—RGO CAMERA BRACKET BOTTOM
27
28
29
30 1 01 LATOWS/OGG TRIPLET MELLES GRIOT ORDER NUMBER 107669
31 1 01 LAO124 DOUBLET MELLES GRIOT
32 1 01 LAO 079 DOUBLET MELLES GRIOT
33 1 01 MFGO0O7 MIRROR MELLES GRIOT

OF CCD

INTERFACE

DRG. TITLE: ASTRONONICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
PARTS LIST FOR SUB ASSEMBLY %%:"’“-EW::

DRAWN BY: GD [

e 17712/92

RSB ARG wEETe. | PAsowmeNe ]
ClI—=SA 1 0F 2 [—PTS

DRG.

QF CCD

TITLE:
PARTS LIST FOR SUB ASSEMBLY
INTERFACE

DRAWN BY: GD I

w17 712/92

ASSEMBLY DRAVING No.

CI—=SA

ASTRONONICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

BT I YY1 T —
2 OF 2 [—PTS




| L | M |

v w x |

DO NOT SCALE

& 05

NOTES

1/ ON ASSEMBLY POSITION PART Nao 2 (TOP COVER)
SPOT THRO ONTO PARTS 3 & 7 . DRILL & TAP
PART No 7 M3 THRO (4 OFF), DRILL PART No 3
(4 OFF) TO ACCEPT PART No 17 (THD INSERTS).

2/ SPOT THRO PART No 3 ONTO PART No 4 . DRILL
& TAP PART No 4 M3 x 10 DP 2 POSN (4 OFF).

3/ REFERENCE DRAWING :— AF2 — GA.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

N Z

SEE NOTE 1

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

ORG. TIILE:
BASE PLATE STRUCTURE
SUB ASSEMBLY
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:2 DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PRYSICS DEPARTUENT
: SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DRI SLE
ST TEL (1) 574 107 & S108

SUB ASSEMBLY' 5 ocamno 5 e rroverry 3

ISSUE

Y oo o e o
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Material: oA o T0ST VT 6 GEED o LENT WU T AO
X (OVER 100) £0.20 : AJ/GD B T
£0. =
o d0p? * . M 0/04/91 AF2\BPS-SA  |%
REVISION RID| DRN | DATE [ 1SSUE] REVISION GRD| DRN | DATE| XXX #0.05 Quontity: 1 OFF




S|z | <
DRAWING NO. = &
OF MAN REF g % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES

al @] =

BPS—01 1 1 AL BASE PLATE

BPS—02 2 1 AL TOP COVER

BPS—03 3 4 | AL SIDE COVER

BPS—04 4 4 | AL CORNER SUPPORT

BPS—05 5 1 AL LINEAR BEARING SUPPORT

BPS—06 6 1 AL PINCH RAIL SUPPORT

BPS—07 7 4 | AL COVER SUPPORT

BPS—08 8 3| AL GUSSET PLATE

BPS-09 9 1 AL END STOP (RIGHT HAND)

BPS—10 10 1 AL END STOP (LEFT HAND)

BPS—11 11 1| STEEL DOWEL

BPS—12 12 1| STEEL DOWEL

BPS—13 13 4 | AL GUSSET
14 | 24 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M8 X 30 LG
15 3 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M8 X 20 LG
16 | 56 PAN HEAD SCREW M3 X 8 LG
17 16 THREAD INSERT M3
18 4 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M4 X 16 LG
19 2 SKT HEAD CAPSCREW M10 X 15 LG
20 2 M10 LARGE DIA BRIGHT WASHER

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR BASE PLATE
STUCTURE SUB ASSEMBLY

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DLI 3LE

TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOMICAL
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPT
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DRAWN BY: G D

ASSEMBLY DRAWING No.

SHEET NO.

PARTS DRAWING No.

e 20/10/91

AF2\BPS—SA

1

OF 1

AF2\BPS—PTS




(1024)

338»7

~=—Y AXIS TRAVEL

”
|

(1100)

| ——

(29 X AXIS TRAVEL = 350
\os/

FIBRE MODULE & TOP COVER OMMITTED FOR CLARITY

XY carriage is shown up ogainst bottom left end stops. In operation the

limit switches should be octivated 10mm before the endstops are reached.

The software limits are 0.5mm inside the limit switches. The following

extreme positions apply (measured from the instrument centre).

VIEW WITH TOP COVER & FIBRE MODULE IN POSITION

MAX SPACE ENVELOPE 2900 X 150 FOR FIBRE STORAGE

Gripper optical axis at endstops: —200,~189 bottom left
150,1

SVS optical axis ot endstops: —145,~115  bottom left
205

Gripper optical axis ot software limits:

SVS optical axis ot software limits:

The X travel between endstops is 350
The Y travel between endstops is 338
The gripper—SVS offset is 55 in X and 74 in Y

Field diameter — 204.2
Max parking radius — 13

—189.5,~178.5 bottom left (fibre loading radius is 138)
139.5138.5 top right

—134.5,-104.5 botiom left
18:

top left




S|z | <

DRAWING NO. = &

OF MAN REF g % E DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER NOTES
al @] =

BPS—SA 1 1 BASE PLATE STUCTURE

XDS—SA 2 1 X AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

XCG—SA 3 1 X AXIS CABLE CARRIER & GUIDE RAIL

YAX—SA 4 1 Y AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

GRP—SA—1,2 & 3| 5 1 AF2 GRIPPER

FVS—SA 6 1 FIBRE VIEWING SYSTEM

SVS—SA 7 1 SKY VIEWING SYSTEM

FSM—SA 8 1 FIXED SKY VIEWING MECHANISM

FM—SA 9 1 FIBRE MODULE

Cl—SA 10 1 CCD INTERFACE

DRG. TITLE:

PARTS LIST FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY
OF AUTO FIB 2

ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

SCIENCE LABS, SOUTH ROAD, DURHAM, DLI 3LE

TEL. (091) 374 2107 & 2108

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ASTRONOMICAL
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP, DURHAM UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPT
IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE INSTRUMENTATION GROUP

DRAWN BY: G D

ASSEMBLY DRAWING No.

SHEET NO. PARTS DRAWING No.

we — 17/09/91

AF2—GA

1

OF 1 AFD?—PTS




. | f

DO NOT SCALE

(350)

T

A%

ol |

VIEW ON ARROW A

FOCAL PLANE

e

[THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

e
4
=

Q
S
[ I I ] S [
1 |i i 1
CORRECTOR
PART SECTION B-B —_—
PART SECTION C-C
ORG. TITLE:
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
AUTO FIB 2 (SHEET 2 OF 2)
SCALES: ASTRONOMICAL INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
1:1.5 DUREAN. UNIVERSITY, PHYSICS DEPARTMENT
oL (Gou) 37 Bl w Blog o D B
GReTVE
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ASSEMBLY [ ot
IMPLIED TOLERANCES Voterial e T T e ST
X (OVER 100) +0.20 RP/G.D | mieiarts
GRIPPER MODIFIED GD X (UP TO 100) £0.1 Fre
B 8/1/92 XX £0.10 _ 23/03/91 _CA_
ISSUE REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE || ISSUE] REVISION GRID| DRN | DATE XXX £0.05 Quantily: /03/ AF2—-GA-2 B




Drawing | C.A.D. Current | Quantity Material Date Date ~ Manufa
10 . submitted | returned |—ctured

Name Status available | required |Availability Type Size(mm) | to w/sh. | from w/s | by
AF2—SA Complete Yes

AF2—001 Complete Yes

AF2—-002 Complete Yes

AF2—003 Complete Yes

AF2—-004 Complete Yes

AF2—-005 Complete Yes

AF2—006 Complete Yes

AF2—007 Complete Yes

AF2—008 Complete Yes

AF2—009 Complete Yes

AF2—010 Complete Yes

AF2—-011 Complete Yes

AF2—-012 Complete Yes

AF2—-013 Complete Yes

AF2-014 Complete Yes

AF2—015 Complete Yes

AF2-016 Complete Yes

AF2—-017 Complete Yes

AF2—-018 Complete Yes

AF2—-019 Complete Yes

AF2-020 Complete Yes

AF2-021 Complete Yes

AF2-022 Complete Yes

AF2-023 Complete Yes

AF2—-024 Complete Yes

AF2—025 Complete Yes

AF2-026 Complete Yes

AF2-027 Complete Yes

AF2—-028 Complete Yes

AF2—-029 Complete Yes

AF2—030 Complete Yes

AF2—-031 Complete Yes

AF2—-032 Complete Yes

AF2—033 Complete Yes

AF2—034 Complete Yes

AF2—035 Complete Yes

AF2—036 Complete Yes

AF2-037 Complete Yes

AF2-038 Complete Yes

AF2-039 Complete Yes

AF2-040 Complete Yes

TITLE Drawn by:  Jw Astronomical Instrumentation Group
Durham University, Physics Dept,
PNEUMATIC GRIPPER Date: 29/04 /91 Science Labs, South Rd,

DRAWINGS & PARTS LIST

Drawing #

Durham, DH1 3LE.
Tel. (091) 374 2107/8/9/12




